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Wyoming State Fair Board
TERM 

LENGTH 
EXPIRES

NAME AND ADDRESS E-MAIL, PHONE, AND FAX REPRESENTS COMMITTEES

4-year
9/1/2026

Jill Tregemba 
214 W. 15th Street 

Cheyenne, WY  82002

jill.tregemba@wyo.gov 
307-214-1294

Wyoming Business 
Council

 Marketing, 
Sponsorship

4-year
9/1/2026

Diane Shober 
5611 High Plains Road 
Cheyenne, WY  82002

diane.shober@wyo.gov 
307-777-2802 WY Tourism Board          Marketing

4-year
9/1/2026

Steve Price 
11106 Child Road 

Cheyenne, WY 82009

sr.priceless44@gmail.com 
307-630-9269 (Cell)

AG At-Large
Vice Chairman

Endowment, 
Executive

4-year
9/1/2026

Laurie Boner 
PO Box 1345 

Glenrock, WY 82637

lboner212@gmail.com 
307-351-1422

Converse County & 
City of Douglas

Facilities, Personnel, 
Finance, Executive

4-year
9/1/2026

Shawn Steffen 
705 Burma Road 

Riverton, WY 82501

ssteffen@wyoming.com 
307-851-2644 (Cell)
307-857-6869 (H)

Energy Industry
Chairman  Executive

4-year
9/1/2027 

Nick Neylon
2301 Central Avenue 
Cheyenne, WY 82002

nick.neylon@wyo.gov 
307-421-1128 (Cell)
307-777-7637 (W)

State Parks & 
Cultural Resources

Facilities, Finance, 
Personnel

6-year
1/1/2031

Justin Mills
2374 US Hwy 16

Upton, WY 82730

justin@xringranch.com 
307-9490323 (Cell)

Northeast-
Campbell, Crook, 

Johnson, Niobrara,  
Sheridan, Weston

6-year
9/1/2024

Diana Berger 
P. O. Box 245 

Saratoga, WY 82331

bergerranches@gmail.com 
307-326-5492 (H)

307-329-8226 (Cell)

Southwest-Carbon, 
Fremont, Lincoln, 

Sublette,  
Sweetwater, Uinta

Endowment 
Personnel, Youth 
Show, Marketing

6-year
1/1/2031

Sadie Eckley
 Thermopolis, WY 

82443

sadieaeckley@gmail.com 
307-921-9700 (Cell)

Northwest-Big Horn, 
Hot Springs, Park, 
Teton,  Washakie

6-year
1/1/2031

Lindsey Freeman  
Cheyenne, WY 82009

lfreema5@gmail.com 
307-286-1049 (Cell)

Southeast-Albany, 
Converse, Goshen, 

Laramie,  
Natrona, Platte

4-year
9/1/2026

Stacy Broda 
9608 Child Road 

Cheyenne, WY 82009

sbroda@yahoo.com 
307-630-6094 (Cell)

307-635-7725 (H)

WY Vocational Ag. 
Teachers Assoc.

     State Fair, Youth 
     Show, Executive

4-year
9/1/2026

Bryce McKenzie
30 Fairgrounds Rd
Buffalo, WY 82834

bmckenz7@uwyo.edu
307-684-7522 (W) Cooperative 

Extension UW
State Fair, Youth Show, 

Executive

4-year
9/1/2026

Doug Miyamoto, Director 
2219 Carey Avenue 

Cheyenne, WY 82002

doug.miyamoto@wyo.gov 
307-777-6569 (W) WDA Diretor State Fair

4-year
9/1/2026

Governor Mark Gordon 
2323 Carey Avenue 

Cheyenne, WY 82002-0010

State of Wyoming 
Governor 

EX-OFFICIO

4-year
9/1/2026

Kelly Crane
 1000 E. University 
Ave., Dept. 3354 

Laramie, WY 82071

UW Ag Interim Dean 

EX-OFFICIO

Endowment, 
Finance, Facilities, 

Youth Show

Endowment, 
Sponsorship, State 

Fair

Sponsorship, 
Personnel, Finance
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